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Public Connection Survey Crosstabs

Q1 In a normal day, on average, how many hours do you spend doing each of the following?

Watching TV (percentage of respondents):

Gender Age(**) SES(**) All
 Variable value and 
option

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

1 No time 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4
2 Less than 15 minutes 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
3 15-30 mins 3 3 2 5 1 4 2 3
4 30 mins - 1 hour 13 15 18 18 7 17 10 14
5 1-3 hours 57 47 56 55 45 54 49 52
6 3-6 hours 20 25 16 16 35 18 29 23
7 6-12 hours 2 4 2 1 7 2 5 3
8 More than 12 hours 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Base: N=1012. (*)=significant at p<0.05; (**)=significant at p<0.01

Listening to the radio:

Gender Age SES All

 Variable value and option Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
1 No time 19 24 21 20 24 18 26 22
2 Less than 15 minutes 4 5 6 3 4 6 3 5
3 15-30 mins 9 8 12 10 5 12 6 9
4 30 mins - 1 hour 21 17 21 22 15 21 17 19
5 1-3 hours 26 27 28 26 27 31 22
6 3-6 hours 11 11 7 9 15 7 15
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Reading a book for leisure:

Gender(**) Age(**) SES(**) All



3

Q3 In a normal day, on average, how many hours would you say you have for yourself (percentage of 
respondents)?
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Q6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? 
(5 point scale from 1=strongly disagree to 5=strongly agree)

Gender Age SES All

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2D2E
You play an active role in 
one or more voluntary, 
local or political 
organisations

2.19 2.23 2.9 2.19 2.34 2.24 2.17 2.21
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Q8/9 Which of the following things, if any, do you generally follow or keep up to date with?

Gender Age SES All

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Trade union politics 23(**) 13(**) 17 19 16 19 15 17
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Q10 Taking these things that matter to you, by this I  the things you have just mentioned -  how often 
do you tend to talk to others about these kinds of things?
(4 point scale from 1=never to 4=all the time)

Gender Age SES All

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2D2E
How often do you tend to 
talk to others about these 
kinds of things?

2.53 2.61 2.69(**) 2.54(**) 2.57(**) 2.66(**) 2.47(**) 2.57
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Q12
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Q13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the media? By 
media, we  television, newspapers, radio, internet, etc
(5 point scale from 1=strongly disagree to 5=strongly agree)

Gender Age SES

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2D2E

**ree)**ree)
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Q14 Now thinking about politics, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following 
statements?
(5 point scale from 1=strongly disagree to 5=strongly agree)

Gender Age SES

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2D2E

You feel that you can 
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Q15
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Q17
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Q20 Still thinking about the issue you have just mentioned, have you done any of these things in 
relation to it? (percentage of respondents)

Gender Age SES All

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Signed a petition 31 31 30 34 28 32 29 31
Contacted an MP,councillor, etc 21 22 15(*) 21(*) 28(*) 21 23 21
Gone to a localmeeting 21 18 18 21 19 21 18 19
Joined a local groupor organisation 10 9 8 10 11 10 10 10
A personal protest(e.g. boycotted 
product, worn a slogan,left a meeting) 12 11 12 12 10 13 8 11
Contributed to an online discussion 10 7 19(**) 5(**) 4(**) 9 8 9
Got in touch with a newspaper/TV/radio 
station (e.g. letter to the editor, phoned a 
talk show, sent an email or text) 11(**) 5(**) 9 7 9 9 7 8
Contributed to/created a public message 
(e.g. website, newsletter, video, etc) 10 7 11 8 7 9 7 8
Joined a national interest or campaign 
group 8 6 10 7 5 7 6 7
Joined a political party 5 5 6 3 7 5 5 5
Gone on a public protest 7 6 8 7 5 8 5 7
Took part in a strike 6(**) 2(**) 4 4 3 3 4 4
Joined an international group (e.g. 
Amnesty, Greenpeace) 3 3 6 2 3 3 3 3
Contributed to them financially 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Discussed with family/friends/leagues 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
Researched the topic 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Other 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
None 44 46 42 46 47 45 46 45
Base: N=789. (*)=significant at p<0.05; (**)=significant at p<0.01

Q21 If not, why have you not taken any of these actions regarding the issue? (percentage of 
respondents)

Gender Age SES All

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
No time

28(**) 19(**) 35(**) 26(**) 12(**) 26(*) 20(*) 23
Don't know anyone 
who has 4 9 8 6 7 7 6 7
It won't make a 
difference 25 21 23(**) 21(**) 26(**) 22(**) 24(**) 23
Not interested

7 8 4 8 9 7 8 7
Not that kind of person

11 7 2(**) 14(**) 8(**) 10 8 9
Other reason

30 35 33 26 40 33 31 33
Don't know

5 10 10 5 9 5 12 8
Base: N=351. (*)=significant at p<0.05; (**)=significant at p<0.01




